TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Live Wire, or Whitney Blake on Live Wire's behalf, shall pay to 

the United States six hundred twenty-eight thousand, three hundred twenty­

eight dollars and twenty-five cents ($628,328.25) (the "Settlement Amount"), 

of which four hundred eighty-four thousand, three hundred eighteen dollars 

($484,318.00) is restitution, by electronic funds transfer pursuant to written 

instructions to be provided by the United States Attorney's Office for the 

District of New Jersey, no later than 30 days after the Effective Date of this 

Agreement. 

2. Subject to the exceptions in Paragraph 3 (concerning reserved